
First published in the Government *Gazette*, Electronic Edition, on 15 February 2019 at 5 pm.

No. S 100

POISONS ACT (CHAPTER 234)

POISONS (AMENDMENT) RULES 2019

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 20 of the Poisons Act, the Minister for Health makes the following Rules:

Citation and commencement

1. These Rules are the Poisons (Amendment) Rules 2019 and come into operation on 2 April 2019.

Amendment of Ninth Schedule

2. The Ninth Schedule to the Poisons Rules (R 1) is amended —

- (a) by deleting “\$260” in paragraph 1 and substituting “\$268”;
- (b) by deleting “\$100” in paragraph 3 and substituting “\$103”;
and
- (c) by deleting paragraph 4 and substituting the following paragraph:

“4. The fee for making any amendment to a licence on any one occasion in respect of any poison included in the Poisons List is \$36.”.

*[G.N. Nos. S 632/98; S 51/99; S 177/99; S 279/99;
S 68/2000; S 238/2001; S 473/2002; S 189/2004;
S 299/2005; S 688/2007; S 539/2008; S 304/2009;
S 714/2012; S 62/2016; S 555/2016; S 216/2018]*